
Percent Of
Low Bid

Total BidRank Vendor Bid Type Bid Status

1 CURB APPEAL SEVICES INC $178,080.00 100.00%Responsive Winning bid

2 PANHANDLE FORESTRY SERVICES LLC $190,800.00 107.14%Responsive Non-Winning Bid

3 CLEAR ZONE MAINTENANCE, INC. $230,656.00 129.52%Responsive Non-Winning Bid

4 SUPREME ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION, INC. $245,761.00 138.01%Responsive Non-Winning Bid

5 T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC $249,948.00 140.36%Responsive Non-Winning Bid

6 UNKA DAVES TRACTOR WORK LLC $286,200.00 160.71%Responsive Non-Winning Bid

7 H.B. HIRT, INC. $296,376.00 166.43%Responsive Non-Winning Bid

8 WD GARDNER LLC $593,600.00 333.33%Responsive Non-Winning Bid

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section
120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security
required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute
a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Fed Aid No:

03241024

12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE

Counties:

October 24, 2024 11:00 AM

District 3

Call Order:Letting:

District:

005

Contract Desc:

DIST/ST-WIDE, HOLMES

E3Y24-R0

Project(s):

Contract:

Contract Time:

Vendor Ranking

PONCE DE LEON OPER MAINTENANCE - WDD CLEAR ZONE MAINTENANCE

42214337253 (*)

N/A
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Contract Time:

District 3District:

The Improvements under this Work Document-driven Contract consist of pruning and trimming of trees and underbrush for
creating a corridor within the right of way along various state roads within Holmes County.  The purpose of this work is for
clear zone maintenance and address sight distance safety issues. The height of the cut shall be a minimum of twenty (20)
feet measured vertically from the white edge line. The trim line shall be the right of way line or (30) feet measured horizontally
from the white edge line, whichever is less.  This contract has a budgetary estimate of $250,000.00.  Mobilization and
Maintenance of Traffic are incidental to the pay items listed.

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based
on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of
quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Department estimated quantities, and the Contractors bid
price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder,
however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which
specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify
the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

12/31/25 COMPLETION DATE Project(s):

DIST/ST-WIDE,
HOLMES

Counties:

42214337253 (*)

Fed Aid No:

PONCE DE LEON OPER MAINTENANCE - WDD CLEAR ZONE MAINTENANCE

N/A

Contract Descr:

Unit Price

QuantityLine No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alternate

Ext AmountExt Amount

(1) CURB APPEAL SEVICES
INC

(2) PANHANDLE FORESTRY
SERVICES LLC

(3) CLEAR ZONE
MAINTENANCE, INC.Units

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

0001 (WEED CONTROL (MANUAL) (ACSECTION:

0005 E580336  4

PRUNING AND TRIMMING (TREES AND
SHRUBS)

212.000

PM

840.00000 178,080.00 900.00000 190,800.00 1,088.00000 230,656.00

$230,656.00$178,080.00 $190,800.00Section Totals:0001 WEED CONTROL
(MANUAL) (AC)

$178,080.00 $190,800.00 230,656.00Contract Grand Totals:
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Unit Price

QuantityLine No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alternate

Ext AmountExt Amount

(4) SUPREME ROOFING &
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

(5) T & M LAWN-FENCE
SERVICE INC

(6) UNKA DAVES TRACTOR
WORK LLCUnits

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

0001 (WEED CONTROL (MANUAL) (ACSECTION:

0005 E580336  4

PRUNING AND TRIMMING (TREES AND
SHRUBS)

212.000

PM

1,159.25000 245,761.00 1,179.00000 249,948.00 1,350.00000 286,200.00

$286,200.00$245,761.00 $249,948.00Section Totals:0001 WEED CONTROL
(MANUAL) (AC)

$245,761.00 $249,948.00 286,200.00Contract Grand Totals:
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Unit Price

QuantityLine No / Item ID

Unit Price Ext Amount Unit Price

Item Description

Alternate

Ext AmountExt Amount

(7) H.B. HIRT, INC. (8) WD GARDNER LLC

Units

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

0001 (WEED CONTROL (MANUAL) (ACSECTION:

0005 E580336  4

PRUNING AND TRIMMING (TREES AND
SHRUBS)

212.000

PM

1,398.00000 296,376.00 2,800.00000 593,600.00

$296,376.00 $593,600.00Section Totals:0001 WEED CONTROL
(MANUAL) (AC)

$296,376.00 $593,600.00Contract Grand Totals:
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NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section
120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security
required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute
a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.
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